

## fresno county office of education

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

The Fresno County Board of Education shall hold a Public Hearing on the provision of the Big Picture Educational Academy material revision, at which time the County Board of Education shall consider the level of support for the petition by teachers employed by the district, other employees of the district, parents or guardians of the district, and the school district where the charter school petitioner proposes to place school facilities.

The public hearing will be held Thursday, September 15, 2016 at the regularly scheduled meeting of the Fresno County Board of Education. <u>The Public Hearing will</u> <u>commence no earlier than 5:00 p.m.</u>, or as close to the time as the business of the <u>County Board permits at</u>:

Fresno County Office of Education 1111 Van Ness, Room 301 Fresno, California 93721

Date posted: September 1, 2015